SUBMITTAL
Project
~Untitled1
Date
Wednesday, March 13, 2019
Javier Noriega
Jascko Corp
13200 SW 128 Street

    Complete Unit Year 2-5 Parts Only for Outdoor Unit
    NOTE:  Please see Warranty Catalog 808-218 for explanation of policies and ordering methods.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Quantity
Base Unit - Outdoor
38APD0806M-32184  1
 Base Unit
 Low Sound Fans and Compressors 1
 Standard Line Length, RTPF 1
 Single Point Power, Non-Fused Disconnect 1
 Security Grilles/Hail Guards Only 1
 Std Scroling Marquee, BACnet Communication 1
 Aluminum E-Coat Fin / Copper Tube 1
 Digital Compressor 1
Accessories
30RA-900---005 Vibration Isolation Package for Outdoor Unit 1
33ZCSENSAT Air Temperature Sensor for Outdoor Unit 2
33ZCSENOAT Outdoor Air Sensor - Bell Box Enclosure for Outdoor Unit 1
 Commercial Split Systems Builder  1.39n Page  4 of 12
Performance Summary For CU-11A - 38APD080
Project: ~Untitled1 03/13/2019
Prepared By: Javier Noriega 03:37PM
Performance Summary
    System: 38APD080
    Circuit: Dual Circuit
    System Quantity: 1
    Altitude: 0.0 ft
    EER @ ARI Conditions: 11.1
    EER @ Ambient Conditions: 10.8
    IPLV: 15.6
    Capacity Split Percentage (A ckt/B ckt): 40/60 %
    Suction Line Loss: 2.0 °F
    Condensing unit is rated in accordance with ARI 365.
Liquid and Suction Line Sizing
Pipe Length Liquid Line Size Suction Line Size
0 - 25 7/8 (A), 7/8 (B) 1 3/8 (A), 1 5/8 (B)
26 - 50 7/8 (A), 7/8 (B) 1 5/8 (A), 2 1/8 (B)
51 - 75 7/8 (A), 7/8 (B) 2 1/8 (A), 2 1/8 (B)
76 - 100 7/8 (A), 1 1/8 (B) 2 1/8 (A), 2 1/8 (B)
101 - 125 7/8 (A), 1 1/8 (B) 2 1/8 (A), 2 5/8 (B)
126 - 150 7/8 (A), 1 1/8 (B) 2 1/8 (A), 2 5/8 (B)
151 - 175 7/8 (A), 1 1/8 (B) 2 1/8 (A), 2 5/8 (B)
176 - 200 1 1/8 (A), 1 1/8 (B) 2 1/8 (A), 2 5/8 (B)
    Do NOT exceed 200 ft max linear separation or 75 ft vertical liquid lift. Oil management is critical on split systems for
compressor reliability. Refrigerant circuit warranty may be void beyond these limits.